Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Ð ER229 Ð
EMI Bead Cores, EXCEL
L-C Network
E
1
Product Code Type Size

automatic insertion machines.
● Approved under the ISO-9001 system.
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
EMI Bead Cores
Type: EXCEL
✽
Impedance
(Ω)
EXCELSA241
EXCELSA351
EXCELSA391
EXCELSR351
EXCELSV241
EXCELSV351
EXCELSV391
EXCELSU351
EXCELDR221
EXCELDR251
EXCELDR271
EXCELDR351
EXCELDU251
Part No.
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Insulation Resistance
(MΩ)
10 min.
Rated Current
(A DC)
7 max.
Operating Temp. Range
(¡C)
Ð25 to +85
■ Ratings
Materials: F Type
■ Recommended Applications
● Digital equipment such as Personal computers, Word
processor, Printers, HDD, PPC, and Communication
equipment
● Digital audio and Video equipment
● Power supply equipment such as AC adapter and
Switching power supply
● Electronic automotive equipment such as Engine con-
trols, Panels and Audio systems
● Electric musical instrument, and other digital devices
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Ð ER230 Ð
EMI Bead Cores, EXCEL
5
.
3
m
a
x
.
7
.
0
m
a
x
.
4
.
5
±
1
.
0
5.2 max.
2.5±0.5
2.45 max.